INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Relay Associates Type LJ - High Speed Auxiliary Relays
LJ12 LJ22 LJ32
Relay Associates brand is owned by Relay & Power Systems
APRIL 2017 | VERSION 1.3
Page 1 of 21
TABLE OF CONTENTS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Note 3. 2 Contacts units only available on LJ4X models.
Note 4. Reset Option only available on Flush Case models (LJ1 and LJ2)
TABLE 1. MODEL IDENTIFICATION / ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 5 of 21
-
E
S
A
B
C
L
N
X
X
1
2
3
LJ X X X X X - [XX]
1 2 S A N - [42], [60], [33]
1 2 S B N - [33], [42], [51], [60]
1 2 S C N - [33], [51]
1 3 E A N - [100], [82]
1 3 E B L - [100], [64]
1 3 E B N - [100], [46] ,[55], [64], [73], [82], [91]
1 3 E C N - [100], [55], [64]
2 2 E A N - [42], [51], [60]
2 2 E B N - [33], [42], [51], [60]
2 3 E A N - [100], [64], [73], [82]
2 3 E B L - [100], [46], [64]
2 3 E B N - [010], [100], [55], [64], [73], [82], [91]
2 3 E C N - [55], [73]
3 2 S B N - [33], [51], [42], [60]
3 2 S C N - [60], [33], [42]
3 3 E B N - [100], [55], [64], [73], [82], [91]
4 2 E B N - [33], [42], [24], [06], [60]
4 3 E B N - [100], [73], [55], [64]
4 3 E C N - [100], [73], [82]
TABLE 2. AVAILABLE LJ RELAY MODEL NUMBERS
LJ 1 3 E C N - 5 5
1 - Flush Case, with Target, N o Test Switches
3 - Ten Contacts
E - Standard Size
C - 48 Volt DC Operating Coil
N - No Seal-In Option
5 - Five Normally Open Conta cts
5 - Five Normally Closed Contacts
LJ 3 2 S C N - 3 3
3 - Projection Mount Case, No Test Switches or Target
2 - Six Contacts
S - Standard Size (LJ12 & LJ32 only)
C - 48 Volt DC Operating Coil
N - No Seal-In
3 - Three Normally Open Contacts
3 - Three Normally Closed Contacts
TABLE 3. EXAMPLES 48V DC STANDARD MODELS
Page 6 of 21
LJ 4 3 E B N - 6 4
4 - Projection Mount with No Case o r Test Switches
3 - Ten Co nta cts
E - Standard Size
B - 125 Volt DC Operating Coil
N - No Seal-In
6 - Six Normally Open Contacts
4 - Fo ur Normally Closed Contacts
LJ 2 3 E B L - 10 0
2 - Fl ush Case, with Target a nd Test Switches
3 - Ten Co nta cts
E - Standard Size
B - 125 Volt DC Operating Coil
L - Seal-In with Ma nual Reset
10 - Ten Norma lly Open Co ntacts
0 - Zero Normally Closed Co ntacts
TABLE 4. EXAMPLES 125V DC STANDARD MODELS